GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1312
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2003

DEVELOPMENT OF NATIONAL WATERWAY IN KERALA
K. KARUNAKARAN;P. RAJENDRAN;T. GOVINDAN;V.S. SNAKUMAR

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) the progress made in execution of the project of Kollam to Kovalam and Kottapuram to Kasargode National Waterway; and

(b) the financial outlay earmarked for it in the Tenth Five Year Plan?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING (SHRIDILIPKUMAR MANSUKHLAL GANDHI)

(a) Inter-ministerial consultation has been initiated in order to finalise the declaration proposal relating to extension of National
Waterway No.3.

(b) At the moment, no financial outlay has been earmarked for this project.
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